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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 
 

Wednesday, January 10, 2023 
Zoom:  https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/86505371107  

 
Join Zoom Meeting  
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/86505371107  
Meeting ID: 865 0537 1107  
Passcode: 772419  
One tap mobile  
+13017158592,,86505371107# US (Washington DC) 
8778535247,,86505371107# US Toll-free 

 
Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 
No. 132-23 VA GENEANE MURPHY  
   v. 
   SEANDRA BRAXTON 
     

CHARGES:  
 

Allegedly, on April 7, 2023, a large, gray, Pitbull-American Bully dog that resides 
at 5620 Malvern Way in Capitol Heights, MD had gotten loose and attacked Ms. 
Murphy’s dog. Ms. Murphy stated that the attack was unprovoked. This is in 
violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; 
Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large 
Prohibited’; Section 3-136 “Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible 
Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cate licenses’; Section 3-182 
‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Ferrets, Dog, 
and Cats’.  
 

Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m 
 
No. 133-23 VA RODNEY CHAMBERS  
   v. 
   ERIK CARTER 
     

CHARGES:  
 

Allegedly, on May 19, 2022, December 29, 2022, and November 20, 2023, Mr. 
Carter’s tri colored, 50-pound, beagle and 70-pound, tri colored, German 
Shepherd had attacked Mr. Chamber’s 78-pound labradoodle in Mr. Chambers’ 
yard. Mr. Chambers stated that the attacking dogs have trespassed in his yard, 
unleashed, during all three incidents. This is in violation of Section 3-131 
‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 
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Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large Prohibited’; Section 3-136 
“Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 
‘Ferret, Dog, and Cate licenses’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; 
and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Ferrets, Dog, and Cats’.  
 
 

No. 134-23 VA OVETA GRAHAM-BAKER  
   v. 
   OCTAVIA NEAL 
     

CHARGES:  
 

Allegedly, on April 20, 2023, Ms. Graham-Baker’s daughter, Neveah Baker and 
her shih tzu-chihuahua mixed dog, Hershey, were walking around the 
neighborhood when they were both bitten by four Pitbulls. Ms. Graham-Baker 
stated that the four Pitbulls have a history of roaming the neighborhood, 
unleashed. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition 
of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 
‘Animals at large Prohibited’; Section 3-136 “Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 
‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cate licenses’; Section 
3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-185.01 ‘Pit Bull Terriers’; and 
Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Ferrets, Dog, and Cats’.  
 
 

No. 135-23   PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD  
   v. 
   IRINA CAROLL 
     

CHARGES:  
 

The Prince George’s County Animal Management Group is requesting a Public 
Nuisance Hearing Regarding the repeated violations of the sections of the Prince 
George’s County Animal Control Ordinances listed. This is in violation of Section 
3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-131 ‘Manner of 
Keeping- Proper veterinary care’; Section 3-133 ‘Sanitary conditions’; Section 3-
134 ‘Excessive noise by animal prohibited’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large 
Prohibited’; Section 3-138 ‘Confinement of animal in heat’; Section 3-142 
‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cate licenses’, 
Section 3-148.01 ‘Hobby Permit’, Section 3-160 ‘Kennel License’; Section 3-166 
‘Commercial Pet Distribution License’, Section 3-180 ‘Animal Cruelty and 
Neglect; prohibited’, Section 3-181 “Unlawful restraint of dogs’, and Section 3- 
186 ‘Rabies Vaccination of Ferrets, Dog, and Cats’.  
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